

PROJECT: **20" Forcemain Replacement Project**

CLIENT: **SMRSS&WA**

BID OPENING: February 28, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Harris Con Ag LLC		Kalin Construction Co.,		B & Z Company		Selge Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid											
1	Mobilization, Max, \$100,000.00	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$79,650.00	\$79,650.00
2	24" PVC Forcemain Alternative A, Open Cut (24" D.I.P.S.)	8,000	FT	210.00	\$1,680,000.00	222.00	\$1,776,000.00	242.00	\$1,936,000.00	251.10	\$2,008,800.00
3	24" HDPE Forcemain Alternative B, Open Cut or Directional Drilling (24" D.I.P.S.)	8,000	FT	250.00	\$2,000,000.00	247.50	\$1,980,000.00	280.00	\$2,240,000.00	306.30	\$2,450,400.00
4	24" HDPE Forcemain by Directional Drilling (24" D.I.P.S.)	700	FT	250.00	\$175,000.00	530.00	\$371,000.00	395.00	\$276,500.00	440.00	\$308,000.00
5	Temporary 24" Bypass Piping	1	LS	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	122,000.00	\$122,000.00	310,000.00	\$310,000.00	467,500.00	\$467,500.00
6	Connect to Existing Forcemain	4	EA	7,500.00	\$30,000.00	13,000.00	\$52,000.00	15,000.00	\$60,000.00	5,575.00	\$22,300.00
7	24" Gate Valve and Box	6	EA	25,000.00	\$150,000.00	21,000.00	\$126,000.00	22,500.00	\$135,000.00	24,525.00	\$147,150.00
8	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,525.00	\$2,525.00	3,550.00	\$3,550.00
9	24" Check Valve and 8' Dia. Conc. Valve Vault	1	EA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	34,127.00	\$34,127.00	38,500.00	\$38,500.00
10	Cleanout Manhole With Air Release Valve	12	EA	20,500.00	\$246,000.00	15,000.00	\$180,000.00	13,182.00	\$158,184.00	23,410.00	\$280,920.00
11	Cleanout Manhole Without Air Release Valve	1	EA	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	12,200.00	\$12,200.00	20,900.00	\$20,900.00
12	Air Release Valve, Replace	3	EA	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	1,850.00	\$5,550.00	2,100.00	\$6,300.00
13	Abandon Existing 20" Forcemain	1	L.S.	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	58,000.00	\$58,000.00	111,750.00	\$111,750.00
14	Abandon Existing Cleanout Structure	17	EA	2,200.00	\$37,400.00	615.00	\$10,455.00	800.00	\$13,600.00	620.00	\$10,540.00
15	12" Magnetic Flowmeter and Conc. Vault	1	L.S.	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	29,500.00	\$29,500.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL BID ENTERED, ALT A				\$2,689,400.00		\$2,904,855.00		\$3,131,186.00		\$3,535,860.00
	TOTAL BID ENTERED, ALT B				\$3,009,400.00		\$3,108,855.00		\$3,435,186.00		\$3,977,460.00

PROJECT: **20" Forcemain Replacement Project**

CLIENT: **SMRSS&WA**

BID OPENING: February 28, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Dunigan Bros., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total
Base Bid					
1	Mobilization, Max, \$100,000.00	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	24" PVC Forcemain Alternative A, Open Cut (24" D.I.P.S.)	8,000	FT	294.00	\$2,352,000.00
3	24" HDPE Forcemain Alternative B, Open Cut or Directional Drilling (24" D.I.P.S.)	8,000	FT	600.00	\$4,800,000.00
4	24" HDPE Forcemain by Directional Drilling (24" D.I.P.S.)	700	FT	459.00	\$321,300.00
5	Temporary 24" Bypass Piping	1	LS	311,610.00	\$311,610.00
6	Connect to Existing Forcemain	4	EA	27,060.00	\$108,240.00
7	24" Gate Valve and Box	6	EA	20,790.00	\$124,740.00
8	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	2,095.00	\$2,095.00
9	24" Check Valve and 8' Dia. Conc. Valve Vault	1	EA	34,790.00	\$34,790.00
10	Cleanout Manhole With Air Release Valve	12	EA	16,280.00	\$195,360.00
11	Cleanout Manhole Without Air Release Valve	1	EA	14,960.00	\$14,960.00
12	Air Release Valve, Replace	3	EA	3,765.00	\$11,295.00
13	Abandon Existing 20" Forcemain	1	L.S.	92,740.00	\$92,740.00
14	Abandon Existing Cleanout Structure	17	EA	2,615.00	\$44,455.00
15	12" Magnetic Flowmeter and Conc. Vault	1	L.S.	50,640.00	\$50,640.00
	TOTAL BID ENTERED, ALT A				\$3,764,225.00
	TOTAL BID ENTERED, ALT B				\$6,212,225.00